504764462 02/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4811190

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Execut	ion Date		
GEORGE M. DOVELLO	S		01/29/20	18		
SUSAN L. KELLY			01/29/20	18		
MICHAEL C. DOVELLOS	5		01/29/20	18		
	та					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ROYAL BRUSH MANUFACTURING, INC.						
Street Address:	515 45TH AVE.					
City:	MUNSTER					
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	46321-2813					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	:	29635983				
CORRESPONDENCE D						
Fax Number:		(312)321-4299				
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b) Sent		
		2-222-8104				
Email:	usassignments@brinksgilson.com, tcopeland@		tcopeland@brinksgilson.	com,		
6		gluna@brinksgilson.com FREVOR K. COPELAND	0			
		P.O. BOX 10395				
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9686-94	9686-94			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TREVOR K. COPELAND	TREVOR K. COPELAND			
SIGNATURE:		/Trevor K. Copeland/	/Trevor K. Copeland/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/06/2018	02/06/2018			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Assignment#page						
source=Assignment#page						

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044840 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>George M. Dovellos, Susan L. Kelly, and Michael C. Dovellos</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>MAKE-UP BRUSH BODY</u>, as filed in the U.S. design patent application, Serial No. <u>29/635,983</u>, filed on <u>February 5, 2018</u>, (I hereby consent to the patent attorney entering the serial number and filing date when they become known.);

WHEREAS, <u>Royal Brush Manufacturing</u>, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Indiana</u>, having a place of business at <u>515 45th</u> <u>Ave</u>, <u>Munster Indiana 46321-2813</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>MAKE-UP BRUSH</u> <u>BODY</u>; and to all patent applications, and for all patents which may be obtained from said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the

- 1 -

prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement NR DATED: GEORGE M. DOVELLOS <u>29-2018</u> DATED: 1-29-2018 DATED: MICHAEL C. DOVELLOS

- 2 -

STATE OF Indiana)	
COUNTY OF Lake) SS.)	

I, <u>Hattherine E. Gilliam</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>GEORGE M. DOVELLOS</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of <u>danuary</u>, 2018. <u>hathorine & dilliam</u> Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>March 18, 2023</u> STATE OF Indiana) ss. COUNTY OF Lake)

I, <u>Hattherine E. Gilliam</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>SUSAN L. KELLY</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of <u>January</u>, 2018. <u>Hotherune E. Hilliam</u> Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>March 18</u>, 2023 <u>March 18</u>, 2023 STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF Lake) ss.

. . .

I, <u>Hattherine, E. Gilliam</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>MICHAEL C. DOVELLOS</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 29 day of Aanuany, 2018.

Hattherine E Lilliam Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 18, 2023

